Ronnie D. Miller

Occupant Name	: Ronnie D.	Miller	
Location:	Section 6, Lo	Section 6, Lot 187	
Date of Birth:	6/13/1952	Ronnie D. Miller, age 68, of Brownstown, passed away on Wednesday, November 4, 2020, at his residence. Ronnie worked at Cummins for 15 years, and he owned and operated RD Miller Auctioneering Service for 25 years. He loved spending time	
Date of Death:	11/4/2020		
Date of Burial:	11/9/2020		
Veteran:	No		
Lot Owner: Gail Miller		outside, taking car rides, and attending masonic events. Born on June 13, 1952, in Jamestown, Kentucky,	
Multiple Occupa	nts: No	he was the son of James and Anges (Russell) Miller, both of whom preceded him in death. On May 25, 1985, he married Gail (Mitchell) Miller and she	
Comment:		 survives in Brownstown. Survivors include three sons: Steve (Julie) Rumph of Seymour, Kevin (Melanie) Miller of Seymour, 2 daughters: Tara (John) Dykstra of Michigan, and Lori (Marty) Reynolds of Medora; three brothers: Donald (Kathy) Miller, Roger Miller, and Billy Miller; five sisters: Darlene Monroe, Sandy (James) Caudill, Becky (Denny) Wheeler, Debbie Jones, and Brenda (Sam) Allman; seven grandchildren; and 4 great-great-grandchildren. Mr. Miller was also preceded in death by one brother, Johnny Miller; two brothers-in-law: Roy Monroe and Paul Jones; and one sister—in-law. Sue Miller. Funeral services for Ronnie D. Miller will be conducted at 11:00 a.m. on Monday, November 9, 2020, at Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc., Brownstown, with Doug Pogue officiating. Friends may call from 9:00 a.m. until the time of service at 11:00 a.m. on Monday, November 9, 2020, at Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc. Due to the Covid 19 Pandemic, Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc. will be practicing social distancing according to CDC guidelines. Masks are required when entering the funeral home. Interment will follow at Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown. Memorials may be given to The Miller family. Arrangements are being handled by Spurgeon Funeral Home, Inc. 	

